Doug Epperhart President

Dean Pentcheff Vice President

Sheryl Akerblom Treasurer



1840 S Gaffey St., Box 34 • San Pedro, CA 90731 • (310) 918-8650 cspnclive@gmail.com

May 23, 2024

Councilmember Tim McOsker Sent Via Email: <u>councilmember.mcosker@lacity.org</u> Anissa Raja Sent Via Email: <u>anissa.raja@lacity.org</u>

The following Motion was approved at the May 20, 2024 meeting of the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council:

Re: Motion to support City initiative considering raising hourly wages in the Los Angeles Living Wage Ordinance and the Los Angeles Hotel Worker Minimum Wage Ordinance

Resolved, the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council supports the proposed raise of hourly wage to \$25 in 2023, and by \$1 every year thereafter, to reach \$30 an hour by 2028; adjustments in health care credits; ensuring that workers receive all eligible paid time off, sick days, and the Citywide Minimum Wage; addition of a Public Housekeeping Training requirement of the L.A. Hotel Worker Minimum Wage Ordinance (LA HWMO); and clarification that enforcement of the Living Wage Ordinance and LA HWMO shall be conducted by the City's Office of Wage Standards.

Council File 14-1371-S13

Sincerely,

Douglas Epperhart

Doug Epperhart, President On behalf of the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council Board

CC:

Trade, Travel and Tourism Committee: councilmember.kevindeleon@lacity.org councilmember.price@lacity.org councilmember.park@lacity.org councilmember.harris-dawson@lacity.org councilmember.soto-martinez@lacity.org

Ashley Gonzales, agonzales@laane.org Nick Stewart-Bloch, nstewartbloch@laane.org